Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 00828)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Dynasty Fine Wines Group Limited (the "Company") announces that principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company has been changed to Room 4309, 43/F, China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 26 April 2023. All telephone and fax numbers remain unchanged.

By order of the Board

Dynasty Fine Wines Group Limited

Wan Shoupeng

Chairman

Hong Kong, 26 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely, Mr. Wan Shoupeng, Mr. He Chongfu and Mr. Huang Manyou, three non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Heriard-Dubreuil Francois, Mr. Wong Ching Chung and Mr. Robert Luc, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely, Dr. Zhang Guowang, Mr. Yeung Ting Lap Derek Emory and Mr. Sun David Lee.